
British Cardiac Society Newsletter

workshops, including one on heart failure,
are being planned. The guidelines are not
intended to be prescriptive, but to act as a
resource for locally based audit activity. In a
different approach to audit, Dr Richard
Wray has prepared guidelines on bilateral
audit visits between pairs of units. Further
information on any of these activities can be
obtained from the chairman, Professor
David de Bono, Glenfield Hospital,
Leicester, LE3 9QP (tel: 0533 871471. fax:
0533 875792), who would also be happy to
hear suggestions about other possible audit
activities."

European Society of Cardiology
Philip Poole-Wilson writes: "The European
Heart House was officially opened on 31
August 1993. In October the administrative
section of the building was occupied.
Offices in Nyon, Switzerland, and tem-
porary offices in Sofia Antipolis have now
been closed. The building is handsome and
in a very attractive part of Europe. The
internal rooms have not all been completed
and there is opportunity for further
developments in the next 5-10 years. The
major meeting room is complete and the
building is now available for educational
and teaching purposes. The working groups
are expected to use the facilities extensively
and many other meetings on cardiovascular
medicine are being arranged. These meet-
ings will be sponsored by the European
Society of Cardiology and will need to abide
by the published rules."

"In addition there is an education and
training programme for 1994. This has
been organised by the Education and
House Committee, which is chaired by
Maarten Simoons. The programme for
1994 has events occurring each month for
three days. The goal is to encourage post-
graduate education among European car-
diologists. Three to five faculty members
will provide an intense programme. The
topics covered include interventional car-
diology, pacemakers, stress echocardio-
graphy, heart failure, myocardial infarction,
angina pectoris, endocarditis, automatic
defibrillators, and the prevention of coron-
ary heart disease."
"The details of the programme and fur-

ther information can be obtained from:

ECOR Meeting Services Department,
European Heart House, 2035 Route des
Colles, Les Templiers, BP 179, 06903
Sophia Antipolis, Cedex, France."

D JOHN PARKER
President, British Cardiac Society

JOHN G CLELAND
Assistant Secretary, British Cardiac Society,

9 Fitzroy Square,
London WIP 5AH.

CLINICAL
GUIDELINES

Choice of route for insertion oftempor-
ary pacing wires: Recommendations of
the Medical Practice Committee and
Council ofthe British Cardiac Society

The choice of site for inserting temporary
pacemaker wires depends on consideration
of the potential problems with venous
access (common to all venous cannulation)
and the particular problems of temporary
wires in the chosen location. Intensive care
specialists have studied the pros and cons of
different routes, particularly in relation to
the skill of the operator. It is clear that of
the veins under consideration (internal
jugular, subclavian, supraclavicular, femoral,
brachial, and external jugular) those that
require the least skill for successful cannula-
tion are the femoral and brachial. They are
also the sites with fewest immediate compli-
cations because the area is readily com-
pressible. However, the success rate of
relatively inexperienced operators with can-
nulation of the internal jugular vein is also
high with few complications. The sub-
clavian route is the most hazardous, largely
because of the risk of pneumothorax and of
damage to the subclavian artery, but in
experienced hands is probably no worse

than the internal jugular approach. All cen-
tral venous cannulation may become much
less hazardous with the advent of ultra-
sound guides, which cost about £5000. The
supraclavicular approach is popular in some
parts of the United Kingdom and may well
become more popular as the use of ultra-
sound guidance increases.
When any central venous cannula is left

in situ the risks of infection and thrombosis
increase. The risk of infection may be
slightly higher with femoral cannulas than
with jugular or subclavian ones, but with
the femoral route the greatest fear has been
of thrombosis with the associated risk of a
massive pulmonary embolus. In early trials
the incidence of thrombosis was so high
that this route fell out of favour. However,
concern that these trials were flawed has
stimulated further research, which is in
progress.
The right internal jugular vein provides

the most direct route to the right ventricle
and if flotation catheters are used it is the
most likely to be successful. The supraclav-
icular route too provides direct access and
potentially gives a more stable wire position.
With flotation wires the left subclavian
approach is also easy but use of this route
may interfere with subsequent permnanent
pacing. The femoral route is not routinely
recommended because inexperienced oper-
ators find it difficult to negotiate from here
to the right heart, and there is anecdotal
evidence that it gives the least stable wire
position. Use of the femoral route restricts
the patient's mobility. This is important if
there is a wait of a week or more before
a permanent pacemaker is implanted.
Immobility also increases the likelihood of
deep venous thrombosis. The subclavian
route is the most comfortable for the patient
and does not restrict mobility.
We recommend that the best route for

most patients is the right internal jugular
vein, particularly for those operators with
the least experience in central venepunc-
ture. Operators who are experienced in sub-
clavian and supraclavicular puncture should
use these approaches and the patient will be
minimally restricted. The femoral, brachial,
or external jugular veins are the preferred
routes in patients who are being given
thrombolytic agents.

NOTICES

The 1994 Annual Meeting of the British
Cardiac Society will take place at the
Riviera Centre, Torquay from 17 to 20
May.

Medical screening provides many opportu-
nities for the prevention of disease and
handicap. What can it offer and what is its
limitation? Based on several case studies,
Medical screening: the way forward,
organised jointly by BMJ and Joumnal of
Medical Screening is a one day conference to
be held on 26 January 1994 at the QE2
Conference Centre, London to examine the
medical, scientific, ethical, social, psycho-

logical and economic aspects of screening.
For more information contact Pru Walters,
BMA Conference Unit, BMA House,
Tavistock Square, London WC1H 9JR.
(tel: 071-383 6605. fax: 071-383 6400).

The Tenth ASEAN Congress of
Cardiology will be held in Bangkok from
26 to 30 November 1994. Further details
can be obtained from the secretariat: Dr Y
Sahasakul, Division of Cardiology, Depart-
ment of Medicine, Siriraj Hospital,
Bangkok 10700, Thailand.

Short Courses in Cardiovascular
Epidemiology: This course, which is
largely for trainees in cardiology and cardio-
vascular medicine, will be held from 11 to
13 April 1994. The course will take place at
the London School of Hygiene and

Tropical Medicine. It will cover the inter-
pretation of epidemiology studies of cardio-
vascular disease and primary and secondary
prevention. Further details can be obtained
from Dr Margaret Parker, Short Course
Office, London School of Hygiene and
Tropical Medicine, Keppel Street, London
WC1E 7HT (tel: 071-927 2074).

Under the auspices of the European
Society of Cardiology a joint meeting of the
Working Group on Exercise Physiology,
Physiopathology and Electrocardiography
and the Heart Failure Task Force entitled
Heart failure-therapeutic targets-the
pump or the periphery will be held from
9 to 11 June 1994 in Glasgow. Further
information can be obtained from the
Secretariat, Adelphi Communications
Limited, Adelphi Mill, Bollington,
Cheshire, SK10 5JB (tel: 0625 575500).

592



Br Heart Y 1993;70:593-598

VOLUME 70: AUTHOR INDEX

Abe Y, Kawakami M, Kuroki M, Yamamoto T, Fujii M,
Kobayashi H, Yaginuma T, Kashii A, Saito M,
Matsushima K. Transient rise in serum interleukin-8 con-
centration during acute myocardial infarction, 132

Abushaban L, Denham B, DuffD. 10 year review of cardiac tumours
in childhood, 166

Agnew JE see Uren NG et al
Agostoni PG see Pepi M et al
Ail H see Rosenqvist M et al
Algra A, Tijssen JGP, Roelandt JRTC, Pool J, Lubsen J.

Contribution of the 24 hour electrocardiogram to the prediction of
sudden coronary death, 421

Algra A, Tijssen JGP, Roelandt JRTC, Pool J, Lubsen J. QT inter-
val variables from 24 hour electrocardiography and the two year risk
of sudden death, 43

Almeida MR see Hesse A et al
Altland K see Hesse A et al
Amarasena NL, Pillai RP, Forfar JC. Atypical ventricular tachy-

cardia and syncope with left coronary artery origin from the right
coronary sinus: case report, 391

Amerling R see Fujise K et al
Anand IS, Chandrashekhar Y, Ferrari R, Poole-Wilson PA,

Harris PC. Pathogenesis of oedema in chronic severe anaemia:
studies of body water and sodium, renal function, haemodynamic
variables, and plasma hormones, 357

Anderson RH. Arrhythmogenic right ventricular dysplasia: correspon-
dence reply, 293

Astridge PS, Kaye GC, Perrins EJ. Current approaches and future
developments in automatic tachycardia detection and diagnosis:
review, 106

Avery P, Hudson N, Hubner P. Evaluation of changes in myocardial
perfusion and function on exercise inpatients with coronary artery
disease by gated MIBI scintigraphy, 22

Bainton D see Elwood PC et al
Baker K see Lewis SJ et al
Banning AP, Pearson JF, Hall RJC. Role of balloon dilatation of the

aortic valve in pregnant patients with severe aortic stenosis, 544
Barbier P see Pepi M et al
Bashir Y, McKenna WJ, Camm AJ. Beta blockers and the failing

heart: is it time for a U-turn? review, 8
see also Haywood GA et al

Bassenge D see KasperW et al
BaxendallM see Till JA et al
Beattie J see O'Hickey S et al
Beitzke A see Zenz W et al
Benetar A see Till JA et al
Bennett DH see Grant SCD et al
Bergfeldt L see Rosenqvist M et al
Bersin RM, Kwasman M, Lau D, Klinski C, Tanaka K, Khorrami

P, DeMarco T, Wolfe C, Chatterjee K. Importance of oxygen-
haemoglobin binding to oxygen transport in congestive heart failure,
443

Beswick A see Elwood PC et al
Bexton RS see McComb JM et al
Bhattacharya S see Sridhara BS et al
Blackburn MEC, Gibbs JL. Ventricular pacing from the coronary

sinus of a patient with a Fontan circulation, 578
Blayer Y see Reisin L et al
Bloomfield P see Groundstroem K et al
Bogers AJJC see Witsenburg M et al
Bohn DJ see Houde C et al
BonarjeeWS see Omland T et al
Bonnier H, de Vries C, Michels R, El Gamal M. Initial and long-

term results of coronary angioplasty and coronary bypass surgery in
patients of 75 or older, 122

Book reviews
Bing RJ, editor. Cardiology: the evolution of the science and the art,
1992, 589

Labovitz AJ, Pearson AC. Transesophageal echocardiography: basic
principles and clinical applications, 1993, 485

Marmot M, Elliott P, editors. Coronary heart disease epidemiology:
from aetiology to public health, 1992, 99

Missri J. Transesophageal echocardiography: clinical and intraopera-
tive applications, 1993, 485

Paul LC, Solez K, editors. Organ transplantation: long-term results,
1992, 294

Silverman NH. Pediatric echocardiography, 1993, 589
Smith P, Taylor K, editors. Cardiac surgery and the brain, 1993, 589

Sutherland GR, Roelandt JRTC, Fraser AG, Anderson RH.
Transesophageal echocardiography: in clinical practice, 1991, 485

Wooley CF. Academic heritage: the transmission of excellence.
Cardiology at the Ohio State University, 1993, 589

Brachmann J see Schweizer MWF et al
Brady AJB, Poole-Wilson PA. Circulatory failure in septic shock.

Nitric oxide: too much of a good thing? review, 103
Brenot F et al. Primary pulmonary hypertension and fenfluramine use,

537
Breuer H-WM, Skyschally A, Schulz R, Martin C, Wehr M,

Heusch G. Heart rate variability and circulating catecholamine
concentrations during steady state exercise in healthy volunteers,
144

Bridges AB see Kennedy NSJ et al
British Cardiac Society. Radiation hazards to the cardiologist, 489
British Cardiac Society and Royal College of Physicians Joint

Audit Committee see de Bono D
British Cardiovascular Intervention Society see Hubner PJB
Broadhurst P, Nathan AW. Cardiac arrest in a young woman with the

long QT syndrome and concomitant astemizole ingestion: case
report, 469

see also Sridhara BS et al
Brooks N see Rhoden W et al
Brooks R see Rankin AC et al
Buchalter MB. Are streptokinase antibodies clinically important?

editorial, 101: correspondence, 590
Buckingham JK see Gould IM and Buckingham JK
Bu'Lock FA, Gabriel HM, Oakhill A, Mott MG, Martin RP.

Cardioprotection by ICRF187 against high dose anthracycline
toxicity in children with malignant disease, 185

Bu'Lock FA, Joffe HS, Jordan SC, Martin RP. Balloon dilatation
(valvoplasty) as first line treatment for severe stenosis of the aortic
valve in early infancy: medium term results and determinants of sur-
vival, 546

Butler J, Harriss DR, Sinclair M, Westaby S. Amiodarone prophy-
laxis for tachycardias after coronary artery surgery: a randomised,
double blind, placebo controlled trial, 56

Caine N see Higenbottam TW et al
Camm AJ see Bashir Y et al

Katritsis D and Camm AJ
Canova R see Cugini P et al
Caplin JL. Small ductus arteriosis: correspondence, 98
Carceller-Blanchard A-M, Fouron J-C. Determinants of the

Doppler flow velocity profile through the mitral valve of the human
fetus, 457

Cartier R see Lemery R et al
Carvalho JS, Silva CMC, Rigby ML, Shinebourne EA.

Angiographic diagnosis of anomalous coronary artery in tetralogy of
Fallot, 75

Celermajer DS, Robinson JTC, Taylor JFN. Vascular access in pre-
viously catheterised children and adolescents: a prospective study of
131 consecutive cases, 554

Celeste F see Pepi M et al
Chamberlain DA see Lewis SJ et al
Chan K-L see Giannoccaro PJ et al
Chandrashekhar Y see Anand IS et al
Channon K see Hargreaves M et al
Chatterjee K, Collins P. Ischaemic heart failure: is prevention in sight?

editorial, S
see also Bersin RM et al

Chauhan A, Mullins PA, Thuraisingham SI, Petch MC, Schofield
PM. Clinical presentation and functional prognosis in syndrome X,
346

Chen Y-T, Hwang C-L, Kan M-N. Large, isolated, congenital
aneurysm of the anterior descending coronary artery: case report, 274

Chenzbraun A, Pinto FJ, Popylisen S, Schnittger I, Popp RL.
Comparison of acoustic quantification and Doppler echocardiogra-
phy in assessment of left ventricular diastolic variables, 448

Cheriex EC, Smeets JLRM, Wellens HJJ. Two unusual complica-
tions after surgical interruption of an accessory pathway: case report,
471

Choy AM see Kennedy NSJ et al
Cianetti A see Cugini P et al
Cioili AR see Cugini P et al
Clarke D see Holdright DR et al
Cleland JGF, Parker DJ. British Cardiac Society Newsletter, 99

see also Parker DJ and Cleland JGF
Coelho WMC see Jacob JLB et al

593



Author Index

Collns P see Chatterjee K and Collins P
Holdright DR et al

Colquhoun MC. General practitioners and the treatment of myocardial
infarction: the place of thrombolytic treatment: viewpnt, 215

Counihan PJ see Haywood GA et al
Coutu B see Lemery R et a!
Cowan JC. Antiarrhythmic drugs in the management of atrial fibrilla-

tion: editorial, 304
Crijns HJGM see van den Berg MP et al
Cross SJ, Dean JCS, Lee HS, Norton MY, Evans NTS, Smith F,

Jennings K, Walton S. Study of left and right ventricular function
in Romano-Ward syndrome, 266

Lee HS, Kenmure A, Walton S, Jenningp K. First myocardial
infarction in patients under 60 years old: the role of exercise tests
and symptoms in deciding whom to catheterise, 428

see also Lee HS et al
Cugini P, Lucia P, Sciblila G, Di Pahna L, Cloli AR, Cianetti A,

Gasbarrone L, Canova R, Marino B. Lack of circadian rhythm
of plasma concentrations of vasoactive intestinal peptide in patients
with orthotopic heart transplants, 363

Cunningham AD see Holdright DR et al
Cunningh D see Patel D et al
Currie P, Sutheriand GR, Starkey IR. Thrombolysis as an emer-

gency treatment for a thrombosed prosthetic mitral valve diagnosed
by transoesophageal echocardiography: case report, 198

Curzen N see Patel D et al

Danielson GK see Nishimura RA and Danielson GK
DaviesM see Mills P and Davies M
Davies MJ see Kais P et al
Davies SW, Wedzicha JA. Hypoxia and the heart: correspondence, 98

see also Uren NG et al
de Belder A, Thomas M, Marrinan M. Traumatic rupture of the

thoracic aorta diagnosed by transoesophageal echocardiography: case
report, 393

De Bono D, on behalf ofthe Joint Audit Committee ofthe British
Cardiac Society and Royal College of Physicians of London.
Complications of diagnostic cardiac catheterisation: results from
34 041 patients in the United Kingdom confidential enquiry into
cardiac catheter complications, 297

De Caterina R see Kristensen SD et al
de Vries C see Bonnier H et al
Dean JCS see Cross SJ et al
Delamere F see Dutka DP et al
Delany DJ see Flynn PD et al
Delprado WJ see TsintsofA et al
DeMarco T see Bersin RM et a!
Denham B see Abushaban L et al
Di Palma L see Cugini P et al
Dickhaus H see Schweizer MWF et al
Dickstein K see Omland T et al
Dietz U, Erbel R, Rupprecht H-J, Weidmann S, Meyer J. High fre-

quency rotational ablation: an alternative in treating coronary artery
stenoses and occlusions, 327

Dlnh-Xuan AT see Higenbottam TW et al
Doria E see Pepi Met al
Douglas-Jones AG see Groves PH et al
Drici M-D see Hofinan P et al
DuffD see Abushaban L et al
DumoulinM see Reybrouck T et al
Dunn FG see Gemmill JD et al
Duroux P see Brenot F et al
Dutka DP, Elborn JS, Delamere F, Shale DJ, Morris GK. Tumour

necrosis factor-alpha in severe congestive cardiac failure, 141
see also Patel S et al

Dyke L see Lim R et al
Dymond DS see Lim R et al

El GamalM see Bonnier H et al
Elborn JS see Dutka DP et al
Elwood PC, Beswick A, O'Brien JR, Renaud S, Fifield R, Limb

ES, Bainton D. Temperature and risk factors for ischaemic heart
disease in the Caerphilly prospective study, 520

Endres S see Kristensen SD et al
Epstein LM see Fitzpatrick AP et al
Erbel R see Dietz U et al
Ernst E. Does weight loss reduce plasma fibrinogen? commentary, 116
Evans NTS see Cross SJ et al
Eykyn SJ see Wilmshurst PT et al

Faragher EB see Grant SCD et al
Ferrari R see Anand IS et al
Fifield R see Elwood PC et al

Firmin DN see Pennell DJ et al
Fitzpatrick AP, Epstein LM, Lesh MD. Financial audit of antitachy-

cardia pacing for the control of recurrent supraventricular tachycar-
dia: correspondence, 292

Flynn PD, Delany DJ, Gray HH. Magnetic resonance angiography in
subclavian steal syndrome: case report, 193

F6ntaine G. Arrhythmogenic right ventricular dysplasia: correspondence,
293

Forbat LN, Skehan JD. Cost effectiveness of prophylaxis in dental
practice to prevent infective endocarditis: correspondence, 591

ForfrJC see Amarasena NL et a!
Fouron J-C see Carceller-Blanchard A-M and Fouron J-C
Fox K see Holdright DR et al

Patel D et a!
Fox KM see Holdright DR et al
Freedom RM see Houde C et al
FujiliM see Abe Y et a!
Fujise K, Amerling R, Sherman W. Rapid progression of mitral and

aortic stenosis in a patient with secondary hyperparathyroidism: case
report, 282

Fulton WFM. Pathological concepts in acute coronary thrombosis: rele-
vance to treatment: review, 403

Fuster V see Higenbottam TW et al

GabrielHM see Bu'Lock FA et al
Gaer JAR, Gordon L, Wharton J, PolakJM, Taylor KM, McKenna

W, Parker DJ. Intractable chest pain in cardiomyopathy: treatment
by a novel technique of cardiac cryodenervation with quantitative
immunohistochemical assessment of success, 574

Gallagher PJ see Roberts TL et al
Gamillacheg A see Zenz W et al
Garan H see Ranldn AC et al
Garratt CJ see Slade AKB and Garratt CJ
Garzon SAC see Jacob JLB et al
Gasbarrone L see Cugini P et al
Gatehouse PD see Pennell DJ et al
Geibel A see KasperW et al
Gemmill JD, Llson WK, Rae AP, HUlls WS, Dunn FG.

Assessment by general practitioners of suitability of thrombolysis in
patients with suspected acute myocardial infarction, 503

Gettes LS, Sapin P. Concerning falsely negative and falsely positive
electrocardiographic responses to exercise: editorial, 205

GewilligM see Reybrouck T et al
Glannoccaro PJ, Sochowsi RA, Morton BC, Chan K-L.

Complementary role of transoesophageal echocardiography to coro-
nary angiography in the assessment of coronary artery anomalies, 70

Gibbs JL. Developments in interventional cardiac catheterisation and
progress in surgery for congenital heart disease: achieving a balance:
correspondence, 96

see also Blackburn MEC and Gibbs JL
Gibelin P see Hofman P et al
Gildein HP, Guinther S, Mocellin R. Complete heart block in a

9 year old girl caused by borreliosis: case report, 88
Gordon L see Gaer JAR et al
Gosselink ATM see van den Berg MP et a!
Gould IM, Bucklngham JK Cost effectiveness of prophylaxis in

dental practice to prevent infective endocarditis: audit, 79
Grabitz RG see Miihler EG et al
Grainger R see Lewis SJ et al
Grant SCD, Faragher EB, Hufton AP, Bennett DH. Use of a

remotely controlled mechanical pump for coronary arteriography: a
study of radiation exposure and quality implications, 479

Gray RH see Flynn PD et al
Gray RP, Yudkin JS, Patterson DL. Enzymatic evidence of impaired

reperfusion in diabetic patients after thrombolytic therapy for acute
myocardial infarction: a role for plasminogen activator inhibitor? 530

Griffith MJ see McComb JM et al
Groundstroem K, Rittoo D, Hoffman P, Bloomfield P,

Sutherland GR. Additional value of biplane transoesophageal
imaging in assessment of mitral valve prostheses, 259

Groves PH, Dougas-Jones AG, Hall RJC. Amyloid, thrombosis, and
acute myocardial infarction in association with a bicuspid aortic
valve: case report, 560

Guazzi MD see Pepi M et al
GOinther RW see Miihler EG et al
Gunther S see Gildein HP et al
Gutierrez PS. Arrhytimogenic right ventricular dysplasia: correspon-

dence, 293

Hall RJC see Banning AP et al
Groves PH et al

Hamid BNA see Henderson RA et al
Hannaford P see Waine C et al
HansonJK see Kennedy NSJ et al

594



Author Index

Hargreaves M, Channon M, Ormerod 0. Emergency percutaneous
transluminal coronary angioplasty (PTCA) for intractable ventricu-
lar arrhythmias associated with acute anterior myocardial infarction:
correspondnce, 485

Harris PC see Anand IS et al
Harriss DR see Butler J et al
Hasleton P see Henderson RA et al

RhodenW et al
Haupt H-M see Neumann F-J et al
Haywood GA, Counihan PJ, Sneddon JF, Jennison SH, Bashir Y,

McKenna WJ. Increased renal and forearm vasoconstriction in
response to exercise after heart transplantation, 247

Haywood GA, O'Connell S, Gray HH. Lyme carditis: a United
Kingdom perspective: commentary, 15

Heinz G. Permanent pacing after cardiac transplantation:
correspondence, 590

Henderson RA, Hasleton P, Hamid BNA. Recurrence of-Churg
Strauss vasculitis in a transplanted heart: short cases in cardiology, 553

Herve P see Brenot F et al
Hess J see Witsenburg M et al
Hesse A, Altland K, Linke RP, Almeida MR, Saraiva MJM,

Steinmetz A, Maisch B. Cardiac amyloidosis: a review and report
of a new transthyretin (prealbumin) variant, 111

Hetzel J see Wieshammer S et al
HetzelM see Wieshammer S et al
Heusch G see Breuer H-WM et al
Higenbottam TW, Spiegelhalter D, Scott JP, Fuster V, Dinh-

Xuan AT, Caine N, Wallwork J. Prostacyclin (epoprostenol) and
heart-lung transplantation as treatments for severe pulmonary
hypertension, 366

HiiJTY see Lemery R et al
Hillege HJ see van den Berg MP et al
Hillis WS see Gemmill JD et al
Hilson AJW see Uren NG et al
Hofbeck M, Wild F, Singer H. Improved visualisation of a coronary

artery fistula by the "laid-back" aortogram: technique, 272
Hoffman P see Groundstroem K et al
Hofman P, Drici M-D, Gibelin P, Michiels J-F, Thyss A.

Prevalence of toxoplasma myocarditis in patients with the acquired
immunodeficiency syndrome, 376

Holden SR see Parry GW et al
Holdright DR, Clarke D, Poole-Wilson PA, Fox K, Collins P.

Endothelium dependent and independent responses in coronary
artery disease measured at angioplasty, 35

Holdright DR, Katz RJ, Wright CA, Sparrow JL, Sullivan AK,
Cunningham AD, Fox KM. Lack of rebound during intermittent
transdermal treatment with glyceryl trinitrate in patients with stable
angina on background beta-blocker: correspondence, 486

Holdright DR, Lindsay DC, Clarke D, Fox K, Poole-Wilson PA,
Collins P. Coronary flow reserve in patients with chest pain and
normal coronary arteries, 513

Hollmun A. How John Parkinson did the post mortem on Sir James
Mackenzie: views from the past, 587

Holmberg S see Lewis SJ et al
Hombach V see Wieshammer S et al
Houde C, Bohn DJ, Freedom RM, Rabinovitch M. Profile of paedi-

atric patients with pulmonary hypertension judged by responsiveness
to vasodilators, 461

Hubner P see Avery P et al
Hubner PJB, on behalf of the British Cardiovascular Intervention

Society. Cardiac interventional procedures in the United Kingdom
during 1991: audit, 201

Hudson N see Avery P et al
Hufton AP see Grant SCD et al
Hwang C-L see Chen Y-T et al

Irwin AG see Uren NG et al

Jacob JLB, Coelho WMC, Machado NCS, Garzon SAC. Initial
experience with balloon dilatation of supravalvar aortic stenosis:
technique, 476

Jalihal S see Patel S et al
Jennings K see Cross SJ et al

Lee HS et al
Jennison SH see Haywood GA et al
Jindani A, Williams BT. Postoperative cardiac surgical care: an alter-

native approach: correspondence, 98
Joffe HS see Bu'Lock FA et al
Jordan SC see Bu'Lock FA et al
Jordan SL see Uren NG et al
Just H see KasperW et al

Kallis P, Keogh BE, Davies MJ. Pseudoaneurysm of aortocoronary
vein graft secondary to late venous rupture: case report and litera-
ture review, 189

Kan M-N see Chen Y-T et al

Karani S see Tan KH et al
Kashii A see Abe Y et al
Kasper W, Geibel A, Tiede N, Bassenge D, Kauder E,

Konstantinides S, Meinertz T, Just H. Distinguishing between
acute and subacute massive pulmonary embolism by conventional
and Doppler echocardiography, 352-

Katritsis D, Camm AJ. Chronotropic incompetence: a proposal for
definition and diagnosis: for debate, 400

Katz RJ see Holdright DR et al
Kauder E see KasperW et al
Kawakami M see Abe Y et al
Kay C see Waine C et al
Kaye GC see Astridge PS et al
Kearney P, Reardon M, O'Hare J. Primary hyperparathyroidism

presenting as torsades de pointes: short cases in cardiology, 473
Keegan J see Pennell DJ et al
Kenmure A see Cross SJ et al
Kennedy NSJ, Hanson JK, Bridges AB, Choy AM. Viable

myocardium and reinjection of thallium: correspondence, 291
Keogh AM see TsintsofA et al
Keogh BE see Kallis P et al
Khorrami P see Bersin RM et al
Kikuchi T see Suzuki K et al
KingmaJH see Van Hemel NM et al
Kirchner U see Schweizer MWF et al
Klinski C see Bersin RM et al
Kobayashi H see Abe Y et al
KochsM see Wieshammer S et al
Konstantinides S see KasperW et al
Kristensen SD, De Caterina R, Schmidt EB, Endres S. Fish oil

and ischaemic heart disease: review, 212
Kronik G see Salzer-Muhar U et al
Kfibler W see Schweizer MWF et al
Kuroki M see Abe Y et al
Kwasman M see Bersin RM et al

Laallee E see Lemery R et al
Lahiri A see Sridhara BS et al
Lampe FC see Roberts TL et al
Lau D see Bersin RM et al
Lavoie L see Lemery R et al
Lee HS, Cross SJ, Jennings K. Are streptokinase antibodies clinically

important? correspondence, 590
see also Cross SJ et al

Lemery R, Talajic M, Roy D, Lavoie L, Coutu B, Hii JTY, Radzik
D, Lavallee E, Cartier R. Results of a comparative study of low
energy direct current with radiofrequency ablation in patients with
the Wolff-Parkinson-White syndrome, 580

Lesh MD see Fitzpatrick AP et al
Lewis SJ, Holmberg S, Quinn E, Baker K, Grainger R, Vincent R,

Chamberlain DA. Out-of-hospital resuscitation in East Sussex:
1981 to 1989, 568

Lie KI see van den Berg MP et al
Lie RT see Omland T et al
LifsonWK see Gemmill JD et al
Lim R, Dyke L, Thomas J, Dymond DS. Novel approach to the

interpretation of long-term "deterioration" in ejection fraction in
individual patients with coronary artery disease, 226

Limb ES see Elwood PC et al
Lindsay DC see Holdright DR et al
Linke RP see Hesse A et al
Lipkin DP see Uren NG et al
Littler WA see Lynch M et al
Liu XJ see Sridhara BS et al
Longmore DB see Pennell DJ et al
Lubsen J see Algra A et al
Lucia P see Cugini P et al
Ludman PF, Poole-Wilson PA. Myocardial perfusion in humans:

what can we measure? review, 307
Lynch M, Pentecost B, Littler WA, Stockley RA. Streptokinase

resistance: when might streptokinase administration be ineffective?
correspondence, 97

McComb JM. Safety of antiarrhythmic drugs in children: commentary,
13

McComb JM, Griffith MJ, Bexton RS. Financial audit of antitachy-
cardia pacing for the control of recurrent supraventricular tachy-
cardia: correspondence reply, 292

McCrea WA, Saltissi S. Electrocardiogram interpretation in general
practice: relevance to prehospital thrombolysis, 219

McEwan J. Therapeutic approaches to the control of fibrocellular
intimal hyperplasia after angioplasty: editorial, 1

Macfarlane PW see Shaper AG et al
McGovern BA see Rankin AC et al
Machado NCS see Jacob JIB et al
McKenna W see Gaer JAR et al

595



Author Index

McKenna WJ see Bashir Y et al
Haywood GA et al

Maisch B see Hesse A et al
ManoachM see Reisin L et al
Marchant B, Stevenson R, Vaishnav S, Ranjadayalan K, Timmis

AD. Myocardial ischaemia and angina in the early post-infarction
period: a comparison with patients with stable coronary artery
disease, 438

see also Stevenson R et al
Marchant BG see Stevenson RN et al
Marenzi GC see Pepi M et al
Marino B see Cugini P et al
Marrinan M see de Belder A et al
Martin C see Breuer H-WM et al
Martin RP see Bu'Lock FA et al
Math6 AA see Rosenqvist M et al
Matsushima K see Abe Y et al
Mazelka PK, Nihoyannopoulos P, Oakley CM. Stress echo-

cardiography: time for critical reappraisal: editorial, 208
Mehan VK, Meier B, Urban P. Balloon recanalisation of a chronically

occluded left internal mammary artery graft: case report, 195
Meier B see Mehan VK et al
Meijler FL. Is there such a thing as normal sinus rate? correspondnce,

486
Meinertz T see KasperW et al
Messmer BJ see Miuhler EG et al
Metze C see Schweizer MWF et al
Meyer J see Dietz U et al
Michels R see Bonnier H et al
Michiels J-F see Hofman P et al
Mills P. Thrombolysis for thrombosed prosthetic valves: abstracts in

cardiology, 200
Mills P, Davies M. Endocarditis of the tricuspid valve associated with

congenital coronary arteriovenous fistula: comment, 276
Mimori S see Suzuki K et al
Mocellin R see Gildein HP et al
Mori K see Suzuki K et al
Morris GK see Dutka DP et al

Patel S et al
Morton BC see Giannoccaro PJ et al
Mott MG see Bu'Lock FA et al
Mtihler EG, Neuerburg JM, Ruben A, Grabltz RG, GUinther RW,

Messmer BJ, von Bernuth G. Evaluation of aortic coarctation
after surgical repair: role of magnetic resonance imaging and
Doppler ultrasound: measurement, 285

Mulcahy D see Patel D et al
Mullins PA see Chauhan A et al
MunteanW see ZenzW et al
Murakami Y see Suzuki K et al
MuratoriM see Pepi M et al
Murray RG. Which patients should have exercise testing after myo-

cardial infarction treated by thrombolysis? commentary, 399

Nathan AW see Broadhurst P and Nathan AW
NeuerburgJM see Milker EG et al
Neumann F-J, Richardt G, Schneider M, Ott I, Haupt H-M,

Tillmanns H, Sch6mig A, Rauch B. Cardiac release of chemo-
attractants after ischaemia induced by coronary balloon angioplasty,
27

Nihoyannopoulos P see Mazeika PK et al
Nilsen DWT see Omland T et al
Nishimura RA, Danielson GK. Dual chamber pacing for hypertrophic

obstructive cardiomyopathy: has its time come? editorial, 301
Norton MY see Cross SJ et al
Nyberg G. Lack of rebound during intermittent transdermal treatment

with glyceryl trnitrate in patients with stable angina on background
beta-blocker: correspondence, 486

Oakhill A see Bu'Lock FA et a!

OakleyCM see Mazeika PK et al
O'Brien JR see Elwood PC et al
O'Hare J see Kearney P et al
O'Hickey S, Skinner C, Beattie J. Life-threatening right ventricular

thrombosis in association with phospholipid antibodies: case report,
279

Omland T, Bonarjee WS, Nilsen DWT, Sundsalord JA, Lie RT,
Thibault G, Dickstein K. Prognostic significance of N-terminal
pro-atrial natriuretic factor (1-98) in acute myocardial infarction:
comparison with atrial natriuretic factor (99-26) and clinical evalua-
tion, 409

Ong ML. Endocarditis of the tricuspid valve associated with congenital
coronary arteriovenous fistula: case report, 276

Ormerod 0 see Hargreaves M et al
Ott I see Neumann F-J et al
Parent F see Brenot F et al
Parker DJ, Cleland JGF. British Cardiac Society Newsletter, 203, 294,

395, 487, 591

see also Cleland JGF and Parker DJ; Gaer JAR et al
Parry GW, Holden SR, Shabbo FP. Antibiotic prophylaxis for car-

diac surgery: current United Kingdom practice: audit, 585
Parry R, Rees JR, Wilde P. Transient cortical blindness after coronary

angiography: case report, 563
Patel D, Mulcahy D, Curzen N, Sullivan A, Cunningham D,

Sparrow J, Wright C, Quyyumi A, Fox K. Prognostic
significance of transient ST segment changes after coronary artery
bypass surgery: a long-term (4-10 year) follow up study, 337

Patel S, JalIhal S, Dutka DP, Morris GK. Streptokinase neutralisa-
tion titres up to 866 days after intravenous streptokinase for acute
myocardial infarction, 119

Patterson DL see Gray RP et al
Pearson JF see Banning AP et al
Peart I see Sreeram N et al
Pennell DJ, Keegan J, Firmin DN, Gatehouse PD, Underwood

SR, Longmore DB. Magnetic resonance imaging of coronary
arteries: technique and preliminary results, 315

see also Underwood SR and Pennell DJ
Pentecost B see Lynch M et al
Pepi M, Mrenzi GC, Agostoni PG, Doria E, Barbier P, Muratori

M, Celeste F, Guazzi MD. Sustained cardiac diastolic changes
elicited by ultrafiltration in patients with moderate congestive heart
failure: pathophysiological correlates, 135

Perrins EJ see Astridge PS et al
PetchMC see Chauhan A et al
Petitpretz P see Brenot F et al
Pillal RP see Amarasena NL et al
Pinto FJ see Chenzbraun A et al
PolakJM see Gaer JAR et al
Pool J see Algra A et al
Poole-Wilson PA see Anand IS et al

Brady AJB and Poole-Wilson PA
Holdright DR et al
Ludman PF and Poole-Wilson PA

Popp RL see Chenzbraun A et al
Popylisen S see Chenzbraun A et al
Powell A see Rankdn AC et al
Proll E see Salzer-Muhar U et al
Pulles-Heintzberger CFM see Sreeram N et al

Quinn E see Lewis SJ et al
Qureshi SA, Tynan M. Developments in interventional cardiac

catheterisation and progress in surgery for congenital heart disease:
achieving a balance: correspondence, 96

Quyyumi A see Patel D et al

RabinovitchM see Houde C et al
Radzik D see Lemery R et al
Rae AP see Gemmill JD et al
Ranjadayalan K see Marchant B et al

Stevenson R et al
Stevenson RN et al

Rankin AC, Zaim S, Powell A, Zaim B, Brooks R, McGovern BA,
Garan H, Ruskin JN. Efficacy of a tiered therapy defibrillator
system used to treat recurrent ventricular arrhythmias refractory to
drugs, 61

Rauch B see Neumann F-J et al
Reardon M see Keamey P et al
Rees JR see Parry R et al
Reilly CS see Wilson AT and Reilly CS
Reisin L, Blayer Y, Manoach M. Spontaneous ventricular defibrilla-

tion: correspondence, 590
Renaud S see Elwood PC et al
Reybrouck T, Gewillg M, Dumoulin M, van der Hauwaert LG.

Cardiorespiratory exercise performance after Senning operation for
transposition of the great arteries, 175

RhodenW et al. Anthracyclines and the heart: review, 499
RiccabonaM see ZenzW et al
Richardt G see Neumann F-J et al
Riemersma RA see Roberts TL et al
Rigby ML see Carvalho JS et al
Rittoo D see Groundstroem K et al
Roberts TL, Wood DA, Riemersma RA, Gallagher PJ, Lampe

FC. Linoleic acid and risk of sudden cardiac death, 524
Robinson JTC see Celermajer DSC et al
RoelandtJRTC see Algra A et al
Rosenqvist M, Bergfeldt L, Aili H, Math6 AA. Sinus node dysfunc-

tion during long-term lithium treatment, 371
Roy D see Lemery R et al
Rtkben A see Milkier EG et al
Rupprecht H-J see Dietz U et al
Ruskin JN see Rankdn AC et al

Saito M see Abe Y et al
Saltissi S see McCrea WA and Saltissi S

596



AuthorIndex5

Salzer-Muhar U, Proll E, Kronik G. Intercoronary collateral flow
detected by Doppler colour flow mapping is an additional diagnostic
sign in children with anomalous origin of the left coronary artery
from the pulmonary artery, 558

Sapin P see Gettes LS and Sapin P
Sapsford RN see Vigneswaran WT et al
Saraiva MJM see Hesse A et al
Schmidt EB see Kristensen SD et al
SchneiderM see Neumann F-J et al
Schnittger I see Chenzbraun A et al
Schofield PM see Chauhan A et al
Schomig A see Neumann F-J et al
Schulz R see Breuer H-WM et al
Schweizer MWF, Brachmann J, Kirchner U, Walter-Sack I,

Dickhaus H, Metze C, Kubler W. Heart rate variability in time
and frequency domains: effects of gallopamil, nifedipine, and
metoprolol compared with placebo, 252

Scibilia G see Cugini P et al
Scott JP see Higenbottam TW et al
Shabbo FP see Parry GW et al
Shale DJ see Dutka DP et al
Shaper AG, Wannamethee G, Macfarlane PW, Walker M. Heart

rate, ischaemic heart disease, and sudden cardiac death in middle-
aged British men, 49

ShermanW see Fujise K et al
Shinebourne EA see Carvalho JS et al
Shite J, Yokota Y, Yokoyama M. Heterogeneity and time course of

improvement in cardiac function after cardioversion of chronic atrial
fibrillation: assessment of serial echocardiographic indices, 154

Silva CMC see Carvalho JS et al
Simonneau G see Brenot F et al
Sinclair M see Butler J et al
Singer H see HofbeckM et al
Skehan JD see Forbat LN and Skehan JD
Skinner C see O'Hickey S et al
Skyschally A see Breuer H-WM et al
Slade AKB, Garratt CJ. Proarrhythmic effect of adenosine in a patient

with atrial flutter: case report, 91
Smeets JLRM see Cheriex EC et al

Sreeram N et al
Smith F see Cross SJ et al
Sneddon JF see Haywood GA et al
Sochowski RA see Giannoccaro PJ et al
Sowton E see Tan KH et al
Sparrow J see Patel D et al
Sparrow JL see Holdright DR et al
Spiegelhalter D see Higenbottam TW et al
Spodick DH. Is there such a thing as normal sinus rate? correspondence,

486
Sreeram N, Smeets JLRM, Pulles-Heintzberger CFM, Wellens

HJJ. Radiofrequency catheter ablation of accessory atrioventricular
pathways in children and young adults, 160

Sreeram N, Walsh K, Peart I. Recanalisation of an occluded modified
Blalock-Taussig shunt by balloon dilatation: case report, 474

Sridhara BS, Bhattacharya S, Liu XJ, Broadhurst P, Lahiri A.
Rate of change of left ventricular ejection fraction during exercise is
superior to the peak ejection fraction for predicting functionally sig-
nificant coronary artery disease, 507

Stanbridge RDL see Vigneswaran WT et al
Starkey IR see Currie P et al
Steinmetz A see Hesse A et al
Stevenson R, Ranjadayalan K, Wilkinson P, Marchant B, Timmis

AD. Assessment of Holter ST monitoring for risk stratification in
patients with acute myocardial infarction treated by thrombolysis,
233

Umachandran V, Ranjadayalan K, Wilkinson P, Marchant B,
Timnmis AD. Reassessment of treadmill stress testing for risk strati-
fication in patients with acute myocardial infarction treated by
thrombolysis, 415

see also Marchant B et al
Stevenson RN, Marchant BG, Ranjadayalan K, Uthayakumar S,

Timmis AD. Holter ST monitoring early after acute myocardial
infarction: mechanisms of ischaemia in patients treated by throm-
bolysis, 433

Stockley RA see Lynch M et al
Struthers AD. Plasma concentrations of brain natriuretic peptide: will

this new test reduce the need for cardiac investigations? editorial, 397
Sulke N see Tan KH et al
Sul}ivan A see Patel D et a!
Sullivan AK see Holdright DR et al
SundsfjordJA see Omland T et al
Sutherland GR see Currie P et al
Sutherland GR see Groundstroem K et al
Suzuki K, Murakaami Y, Mimori S. Multiple arterial stenoses of

unknown aetiology in the coronary, cerebral, and brachial arteries:
case report, 386

Suzuli K, Murakami Y, Tatsuno K, Takahashi Y, Kikuchi T,
Mori K, Mimori S. Atypical form of atrioventricular septal defect
without left axis deviation: relation between morphology and
unusual QRS axis, 180

Swales JD. Muirhead's syndrome and medullipin. A new syndrome and
a unique hypotensive agent: editorial, 211

Takahashi Y see Suzuki K et al
TalajicM see Lemery R et al
Tan KH, Sulke N, Taub NA, Watts E, Karani S, Sowton E.

Determinants of success of coronary angioplasty in patients with a
chronic total occlusion: a multiple logistic regression model to
improve selection of patients, 126

Tanaka K see Bersin RM et al
Tatsuno K see Suzuki K et al
Taub NA see Tan KH et al
Taylor JFN see Celermajer DSC et al
Taylor KM see Gaer JAR et al
The SHK see Witsenburg M et al
Thibault G see Omland T et al
Thomas J see Lim R et al
Thomas M see de Belder A et al
Thorne SA. Restenosis and myointimal hyperplasia: abstracts in car-

diology, 83
Thuraisingham SI see Chauhan A et al
Thyss A see Hofman P et al
Tiede N see Kasper W et al
Tijssen JGP see Algra A et al
Till JA, Baxendall M, Benetar A. Acceleration of the ventricular

response to atrial flutter by amiodarone in an infant with Wolff-
Parkinson-White syndrome: case report, 84

Tillmauns H see Neumann F-J et al
Timmis AD see Marchant B et al

Stevenson R et al
Stevenson RN et al

Treasure T. Damage to an internal mammary artery graft at dissection:
images in cardiology, 390

Imaging the dissected aorta: editorial, 497
Tsintsof A, Delprado WJ, Keogh AM. Varicella zoster myocarditis

progressing to cardiomyopathy and cardiac transplantation: case
report, 93

Tynan M see Qureshi SA and Tynan M

Umachandran V see Stevenson R et al
Underwood SR, Pennell DJ. Viable myocardium and reinjection of

thallium: correspondence reply, 291
see also Pennell DJ et al

Urban P see Mehan VK et al
Uren NG, Davies SW, Agnew JE, Irwin AG, Jordan SL, Hilson

AJW, Lipkin DP. Reduction of mismatch of global ventilation and
perfusion on exercise is related to exercise capacity in chronic heart
failure, 241

Uthayakumar S see Stevenson RN et al

Vaishnav S see Marchant B et al
van den Berg MP, Crijns HJGM, Gosselikn ATM, van den Broek

SAJ, Hillege HJ, van Veldhuisen DJ, Lie KI. Chronotropic
response to exercise in patients with atrial fibrillation: relation to
functional state, 150

van den Broek SAJ see van den Berg MP et al
van der Hauwaert LG see Reybrouck T et al
Van GilstW see Van Hemel NM et al
Van Hemel NM, Kingma JH, van Gilst W. Spontaneous ventricular

defibrillation: correspondence, 590
van Veldhuisen DJ see van den Berg MP et al
Venn GE see Wilmshurst PT et al
Vigneswaran WT, Sapsford RN, Stanbridge RDL. Disease of the

left main coronary artery: early surgical results and their association
with carotid artery stenosis, 342

Vincent R see Lewis SJ et al
von Bernuth G see Miuhler EG et al

Waine C, Hannaford P, Kay C. Early thrombolysis therapy: some
issues facing general practitioners: commentaty, 218

WalkerM see Shaper AG et al
Wallwork J see Higenbottam TW et al
Walsh K see Sreeram N et al
Walter-Sack I see Schweizer MWF et a!
Walton S see Cross SJ et al
Wannamethee G see Shaper AG et al
Watts E see Tan KH et al
Webb-Peploe MM see Wilmshurst PT et al
Wedzicha JA see Davies SW and Wedzicha JA
Wehr M see Breuer H-WM et al
Weidmann S see Dietz U et al

597



598

Wellens HJJ see Cheriex EC et al
Sreeram N et al

Westaby S see Butler J et al
Wharton J see Gaer JAR et al
Wieshammer S, Hetzel M, Hetzel J, Kochs M, Hombach V. Lack

of effect of nitrates on exercise tolerance in patients with mild to
moderate heart failure caused by coronary disease already treated
with captopril, 17

Wild F see Hofbeck M et al
Wilde P see Parry R et al
Wilknson P see Stevenson R et al
Wiiams BT see Jindani A and Williams BT
Willicombe PR see Wilmshurst PT et al
Wilmhurst P. Why inotropes continue to disappoint in heart failure:

editorial, 4
Wilmshurst PT, Venn GE, Eykyn SJ. Histoplasma endocarditis on a

stenosed aortic valve presenting as dysphagia and weight loss: case
report, 565

Wilmshurst PT, Willicombe PR, Webb-Peploe MM. Effect of
aortic valve replacement on syncope in patients with aortic stenosis,
542

Wilson AT, Reilly CS. Hypoxia and the heart: correspondence, 98

Author Index

Witsenburg M, The SHK, Bogers AJJC, Hess J. Balloon angioplasty
for aortic recoarctation in children: initial and follow up results and
midterm effect on blood pressure, 170

Wolfe C see Bersin RM et al
Wood DA see Roberts TL et al
Wright C see Patel D et al
Wright CA see Holdright DR et al

Yaginuma T see Abe Y et al
Yamamoto T see Abe Y et al
Yokota Y see Shite J et al
YokoyamaM see Shite J et al
YudkI JS see Gray RP et al

Zaim B see Rankin AC et al
Zaim S see Rankin AC et al
Zenz W, Muntean W, Beitzke A, Zobel G, Riccabona M,

Gamillscheg A. Tissue plasminogen activator (alteplase) treatment
for femoral artery thrombosis after cardiac catheterisation in infants
and children, 382

Zobel G see Zenz W et al



Br HeartJ1 1993;70:599-602

VOLUME 70: SUBJECT INDEX

Accessory atrioventricular pathways, radiofrequency catheter abla-
tion, in children and young adults, 160

Accessory pathway, surgical interruption, two unusual complications
after: case report, 471

Acoustic quantificaton and Doppler echocardiography compared in
assessment of left ventricular diastolic variables, 448

Adenosine, proarrhythmic effect in patient with atrial flutter: case report,
91

AIDS, toxoplasma myocarditis prevalence, 376
Amiodarone

in acceleration of ventricular response to atrial flutter, infant with
Wolff-Parkinson-White syndrome: case report, 84

prophylaxis for tachycardias after coronary artery surgery, 56
safety in children: commentary, 13

Amyloid, thrombosis, and myocardial infarction, in association with
bicuspid aortic valve: case report, 560

Amyloidosis, cardiac, new transthyretin (prealbumin) variant, review
and report, 111

Anaemia, chronic severe, pathogenesis of oedema, studies of body
water and sodium, renal function, haemodynamic variables, and
plasma hormones, 357

Angina
and myocardial ischaemia, in early post-infarction period, compared
with stable coronary artery disease, 438

stable, lack of rebound during intermittent transdermal treatment
with glyceryl trinitrate in patients on background beta-blocker:
correspondence, 486

Angiographic diagnosis of anomalous coronary artery in tetralogy of
Fallot, 75

Angiography, coronary, in assessment of coronary artery anomalies,
complementary role of transoesophageal echocardiography, 70

Anterior descending coronary artery, large, isolated, congenital
aneurysm: case report, 274

Anthracycline, high dose, toxicity in children with malignant disease,
cardioprotection by ICRF 187, 185

Anthracyclines and the heart: review, 499
Antiarrhythmic drugs

in atrial fibrillation: editorial, 304
safety in children: commentary, 13

Antibiotic prophylaxis for cardiac surgery, current United Kingdom
practice: audit, 585

Aorta, dissected, imaging: editorial, 497
Aortic coarctation, evaluation after surgical repair, role of MRI and

Doppler ultrasound: measurement, 285
Aortic recoarctation in children, balloon angioplasty, initial and follow

up results and midterm effect on blood pressure, 170
Aortic stenosis

effect of aortic valve replacement on syncope, 542
rapid progression in secondary hyperparathyroidism: case report, 282
severe

in early infancy, balloon dilatation as first line treatment, medium
termn results and determinants of survival, 546

pregnant patients, role of balloon dilatation of aortic valve, 544
Aortic valve

bicuspid, in association with amyloid, thrombosis, and myocardial
infarction: case report, 560

replacement, effect on syncope in aortic stenosis, 542
Aortocoronary vein graft, pseudoaneurysm, secondary to late venous

rupture, case report and literature review, 189
Aortogram, "laid-back", for improved visualisation of coronary artery

fistula: technique, 272
Arrhythmogenic right ventricular dysplasa: correspondence, 293
Arterial stenoses, multiple, of unkmown aetiology, in coronary, cere-

bral, and brachial arteries: case report, 386
Astemizole ingestion concomitant with long QT syndrome, and

cardiac arrest: case report, 469
Atrial fibriSlation

antiarrhythmic drugs: editorial, 304
chronic, cardioversion, cardiac functon after, ECG indices, 154
chronotropic response to exercise, relation to functional state, 150

Atrial flutter
amiodarone in acceleration of ventricular response, infant with Wolff-
Parkinson-White syndrome: case report, 84

proarrhythmic effect of adenosine: case report, 91
Atrial natriuretic factor compared with N-terminal pro-atrial natri-

uretic factor, for prognostic significance in myocardial infarction,
and clinical evaluation, 409

Atrioventricular septal defect, without left axis deviation, atypical
form, relation between morphology a-nd unusual QRS axis, 180

Balloon angioplasty, for aortic recoarctation, in children, initial and
follow up results and midterm effect on blood pressure, 170

Balloon dilatation
of aortic valve, role in pregnant patients with severe aortic stenosis,
544

in recanalisation of occluded modified Blalock-Taussig shunt: case
report, 474

of supravalvar aortic stenosis, initial experience: technique, 476
Balloon dilatation (valvoplasty), as first line treatment of severe

aortic stenosis in early infancy, medium term results and deter-
minants of survival, 546

Balloon recaniation of chronically occluded left internal mammary
artery graft: case report, 195

Beta blockers and the failing heart, is it time for a U-turn? review, 8
Bicuspid aortic valve, in association with amyloid, thrombosis, and

myocardial infarction: case report, 560
Biplane transoesophageal inaging, additional value in assessment of

mitral valve prostheses, 259
Blalock-Taussig shunt, occluded modified, recanalisation by balloon

dilatation: case report, 474
Blindness, cortical, transient, after coronary angiography: case report,

563
Borrelosis, causing complete heart block in 9 year old girl: case report,

88
Brain natriuretic peptide, plasma concentrations, will this new test

reduce need for cardiac investigations? editorial, 397
British Cardiac Society Newsletter, 99, 203, 294, 395, 487, 591

Captopril treatment and lack of effect of nitrates on exercise tolerance,
heart failure, 17

Cardiac arrest in young woman with long QT syndrome and concomi-
tant astemizole ingestion: case report, 469

Cardiac catheterisation
diagnostic, complications, results from 34 041 patients in UK confi-

dential enquiry into cardiac catheter complications, 297
femoral artery thrombosis after, tissue plasminogen activator

(alteplase) treatment, infints and children, 382
Cardiac interventional procedures in the UK during 1991, 201
Cardiac surgery, antibiotic prophylaxis, current United Kingdom

practice: audit, 585
Cardiac transplantation, following varicella zoster myocarditis pro-

gressing to cardiomyopathy: case report, 93
Cardiomyopathy

intractable chest pain, treatment by novel technique of cardiac cryo-
denervation with quantitative immunohistochemical assessment of
success, 574

varicella zoster myocarditis progressing to, and cardiac transplanta-
tion: case report, 93

Cardioversion of chronic atrial fibrillation, cardiac function after, ECG
indices, 154

Carditis, Lyme, United Kingdom perspective: commentary, 15
Carotid artery stenosis, association with results of surgery for left

main coronary artery disease, 342
Catecholamine, circulating concentrations, and heart rate variability,

during steady state exercise, healthy volunteers, 144
Catheter ablation

low energy direct current and radiofrequency compared, in Wolff-
Parkinson-White syndrome, 580

radiofrequency, of accessory atrioventricular pathways, in children
and young adults, 160

Catheterisation
interventional, and surgical progress in congenital heart disease,

achieving a balance: correspondence, 96
previous, children and adolescents, vascular access, prospective study
of 131 consecutive cases, 554

Chemoattractants, cardiac release, after ischaemia induced by coro-
nary balloon angioplasty, 27

Chest pain
intractable, in cardiomyopathy, treatment by novel technique of
cardiac cryodenervation with quantitative immunohistochemical
assessment of success, 574

and normal coronary arteries, coronary flow reserve, 513
Chronotropic incompetence, proposal for definition and diagnosis,

400
Churg Strauss vasculitis, recurrence in transplanted heart: short cases

in cardiology, 553
Circadian rhythm, of vasoactive intestinal peptide plasma concentra-

tions, lack, in orthotopic heart transplants, 363

599



Subject Index

Circulatory failure in septic shock, is nitric oxide too much of a good
thing? review, 103

Complete heart block in 9 year old girl caused by borreliosis: case
report, 88

Congenital heart disease, interventional catheterisation and surgical
progress, achieving a balance: correspondence, 96

Congestive heart failure
importance of oxygen-haemoglobin binding to oxygen transport, 443
moderate, sustained cardiac diastolic changes elicited by ultrafiltra-

tion, pathophysiological correlates, 135
severe, TNF-alpha, 141

Coronary angiography, transient cortical blindness after: case report,
563

Coronary arteriography, use of remotely controlled mechanical
pump, study of radiation exposure and quality implications: technol-
ogy, 479

Coronary arteriovenous fistula, congenital, and endocarditis of the
tricuspid valve: case report, 276

Coronary artery(ies)
anomalies, complementary role of transoesophageal echocardiography

to coronary angiography in assessment, 70
anomalous, in tetralogy of Fallot, angiographic diagnosis, 75
anterior descending, large, isolated, congenital aneurysm: case report,
274

bypass surgery, transient ST segment changes after, prognostic signifi-
cance, 40 year follow up, 337

disease
endothelium dependent and independent responses measured at
angioplasty, 35

and falsely negative and falsely positive ECG responses to exercise:
editorial, 205

novel approach to interpretation of long-term "deterioration" in
ejection fraction, 226

rate of change of left ventricular ejection fraction during exercise for
predicting, 507

fistula, improved visualisation by "laid-back" aortogram: technique,
272

left main, disease, early surgical results and their association with
carotid artery stenosis, 342

MRI, technique and preliminary results, 315
stenoses and occlusions, high frequency rotational ablation an alterna-

tive treatment, 327
surgery, tachycardias after, amiodarone prophylaxis, 56
see also Left coronary artery

Coronary bypass surgery, or PTCA, in patients 75 or older, initial
and long-term results, 122

Coronary flow reserve in chest pain and normal coronary arteries, 513
Coronary thrombosis, acute, pathological concepts, relevance to treat-

ment: review, 403
Cost effectiveness of prophylaxis in dental practice to prevent infective

endocarditis: audit, 79: correspondence, 591
Cryodenervation, cardiac, in intractable chest pain in cardiomyopathy,

574

Defibrillator system, tiered, used to treat recurrent ventricular
arrhythmias refractory to drugs, efficacy, 61

Dental practice, cost effectiveness of prophylaxis to prevent infective
endocarditis: audit, 79: correspondence, 591

Diabetic patient, enzymatic evidence of impaired reperfusion after
thrombolysis for myocardial infarction, role for plasminogen activa-
tor inhibitor, 530

Diastolic changes, cardiac, sustained, elicited by ultrafiltration, in
moderate congestive heart failure, pathophysiological correlates, 135

Dissected aorta, imaging: editorial, 497
Doppler colour flow mapping, in detection of intercoronary collateral

flow, additional diagnostic sign in children with anomalous origin of
left coronary artery from pulmonary artery, 558

Doppler echocardiography
ability to distinguish between acute and subacute massive pulmonary
embolism, 352

and acoustic quantification compared in assessment of left ventricular
diastolic variables, 448

Doppler flow velocity profile, through mitral valve, determinants,
human fetus, 457

Doppler ultrasound, role in evaluation of aortic coarctation after surgi-
cal repair: measurement, 285

Dual chamber pacing, for hypertrophic obstructive cardiomyopathy,
has its time come? editorial, 301

Ductus arteriosus, small: correspondence, 98
Dysphagia and weight loss, Histoplasma endocarditis on stenosed aortic

valve presenting as: case report, 565
Dysplasia, right ventricular, arrhythmogenic: correspondence, 293

Echocardiography, Doppler and conventional, ability to distinguish
between acute and subacute massive pulmonary embolism, 352

Ejection fraction, in coronary artery disease, novel approach to inter-
pretation of long-term "deterioration", 226

Electrocardiogram
24 hour, contribution to prediction of sudden coronary death, 421
interpretation in general practice, relevance to prehospital thrombo-

lysis, 219
Electrocardiographic responses, falsely negative and falsely positive,

to exercise: editorial, 205
Endocarditis

Histoplasma, on stenosed aortic valve presenting as dysphagia and
weight loss: case report, 565

of the tricuspid valve, associated with congenital coronary arterio-
venous fistula: case report, 276

Endothelium dependent and independent responses in coronary
artery disease measured at angioplasty, 35

Exercise
after heart transplantation, increased renal and forearm vasoconstric-

tion in response to, 247
capacity, in chronic heart failure, and reduction of mismatch of global

ventilation and perfusion, 241
cardiorespiratory performance after Senning operation for transposi-

tion of great arteries, 175
chronotropic response, in patients with atrial fibrillation, relation to

functional state, 150
in coronary artery disease, changes in myocardial perfusion and func-

tion, gated MIBI scintigraphy, 22
falsely negative and falsely positive electrocardiographic responses:

editoial, 205
steady state, heart rate variability and circulating catecholamine

concentrations during, healthy volunteers, 144
testing, after myocardial infarction treated by thrombolysis, selection
of patients, 399

Femoral artery thrombosis, after cardiac catheterisation, tissue plas-
minogen activator (alteplase) treatment, infants and children, 382

Fenfluramine, and primary pulmonary hypertension, 537
Fetal flow velocity profile through mitral valve, 457
Fibrinogen, plasma, does weight loss reduce? commentary, 116
Fibrocellular intimal hyperplasia, control after angioplasty, thera-

peutic approaches: editorial, 1
Fish oil, and ischaemic heart disease: review, 212
Flecainide, safety in children: commentary, 13
Fontan circulation, ventricular pacing from coronary sinus, 578
Forearm vasoconstriction, increased, in response to exercise after

heart transplantation, 247

Gallopamil, nifedipine, and metoprolol, compared with placebo, and
heart rate variability, 252

Gated MIBI scintigraphy, myocardial perfusion and function changes
on exercise in coronary artery disease, 22

General practice, ECG interpretation, relevance to prehospital throm-
bolysis, 219

General practitioners
and early thrombolysis, issues facing: commentary, 218
and myocardial infarction treatment, place of thrombolysis: viewpoint,
215

Glyceryl trinitrate, intermittent transdermal treatment in patients with
stable angina on background beta-blocker, lack of rebound during:
correspondence, 486

Haemodynamic variables, in chronic severe anaemia, 357
Heart, transplanted, recurrence of Churg Strauss vasculitis: short cases in

cardiology, 553
Heart failure

chronic, exercise capacity, reduction of mismatch of global ventilation
and perfusion, 241

ischaemic, is prevention in sight? editoial, S
lack of effect of nitrates on exercise tolerance, and captopril treatmnent,

17
Heart-lung transplantation, and prostacyclin (epoprostenol), as treat-

ments for severe pulmonary hypertension, 366
Heart rate

ischaemic heart disease, and sudden cardiac death, middle-aged
British men, 49

variability
and circulating catecholamine concentrations, during steady state
exercise, healthy volunteers, 144

in time and frequency domains, effects of gallopamil, nifedipine,
and metoprolol compared with placebo, 252

Heart transplantation
exercise after, increased renal and forearm vasoconstriction in
response to, 247

orthotopic, lack of circadian rhythm of vasoactive intestinal peptide
plasma concentrations, 363

permanent pacing after: correspondence, 590

600



Subject Index

High frequency rotational ablation, alternative in treating coronary
artery stenoses and occlusions, 327

Histoplasma endocarditis on stenosed aortic valve presenting as
dysphagia and weight loss: case report, 565

Holter ST monitoring
assessment for risk stratification in myocardial infarction treated by
thrombolysis, 233

early after myocardial infarction, ischaemia mechanisms and throm-
bolysis treatment, 433

Hormones, plasma, in chronic severe anaemia, 357
Hyperparathyroidism

primary, presenting as torsades de pointes: short cases in cardiology, 473
secondary, and rapid progression of mitral and aortic stenosis: case

report, 282
Hypertrophic obstructive cardiomyopathy, dual chamber pacing,

has its time come? editorial, 301
Hypoxia and the heart: correspondence, 98

ICRF187, cardioprotection against high dose anthracycline toxicity in
children with malignant disease, 185

Imaging the dissected aorta: editorial, 497
Infective endocarditis, prevention, cost effectiveness of prophylaxis in

dental practice: audit, 79: correspondence, 591
Inotropes continue to disappoint in heart failure, reasons: editorial, 4
Intercoronary collateral flow detected by Doppler colour flow map-

ping, additional diagnostic sign in children with anomalous origin of
left coronary artery from pulmonary artery, 558

Interleukin-8, transient rise in serum concentration during myocardial
infarction, 132

Intermittent transdermal treatment with glyceryl trinitrate, in
patients with stable angina on background beta-blocker, lack of
rebound during: correspondence, 486

Internal mammary artery graft, damage at dissection: images in cardi-
ology, 390

Ischaemia, myocardial, and angina, in early post-infarction period,
compared with stable coronary artery disease, 438

Ischaemic heart disease
and fish oil: review, 212
heart rate, and sudden cardiac death, middle-aged British men, 49
temperature and risk factors, Caerphilly prospective study, 520

Left coronary artery
anomalous origin from pulmonary artery, intercoronary collateral flow
detected by Doppler colour flow mapping as additional diagnostic
sign, 558

origin from right coronary sinus, and atypical ventricular tachycardia
and syncope: case report, 391

Left internal mammary artery graft, chronically occluded, balloon
recanalisation: case report, 195

Left main coronary artery, disease, early surgical results and their
association with carotid artery stenosis, 342

Linoleic acid, and sudden cardiac death risk, 524
Lithium, sinus node dysfunction during long-term treatment, 371
Long QT syndrome, with concomitant astezimole ingestion, and car-

diac arrest: case report, 469
Lyme carditis, United Kingdom perspective: commentary, 15

Mackenzie, Sir James, how John Parkinson did the post mortem: views
from the past, 587

Magnetic resonance angiography in subclavian steal syndrome: case
report, 193

Magnetic resonance imaging
of coronary arteries, technique and preliminary results, 315
role in evaluation of aortic coarctation after surgical repair: measure-

ment, 285
Medu1lipin, and Muirhead's syndrome, new syndrome and unique

hypotensive agent: editorial, 211
Metoprolol, nifedipine, and gallopamil, compared with placebo, and

heart rate variability, 252
Mitral stenosis, rapid progression in secondary hyperparathyroidism:

case report, 282
Mitral valve, Doppler flow velocity profile, determinants, human fetus,

457
Mitral valve prostheses, assessment, additional value of biplane trans-

oesophageal imaging, 259
Muirhead's syndrome and medullipin, new syndrome and unique

hypotensive agent: editorial, 211
Myocardial infarction

acute anterior, and intractable ventricular arrhythmias, emergency
PTCA: correspondence, 485

amyloid, and thrombosis, in association with bicuspid aortic valve:
case report, 560

and early thrombolysis, role of GPs: commentary, 218
first, in patients under 60 years old, role of exercise tests and symp-
toms in deciding whom to catheterise, 428

Holter ST monitoring early after, ischaemia mechanisms and throm-
bolysis treatment, 433

N-terminal pro-atrial natriuretic factor and atrial natriuretic factor
compared, and clinical evaluation, 409

role of GPs and thrombolysis: viewpoint, 215
streptokinase neutralisation titres up to 866 days after intravenous

streptokinase, 119
suspected, thrombolysis, suitability of assessment by GPs, 503
transient rise in serum IL-8 concentration during, 132
treated by thrombolysis

assessment of Holter ST monitoring for risk stratification, 233
exercise testing after, selection of patients, 399
treadmill stress testing for risk stratification, reassessment, 415

Myocardial perfusion, in humans, what can we measure? review, 307
Myocardium, viable, and reinjection of thallium: correspondence, 291
Myointimal hyperplasia and restenosis: abstracts in cardiology, 83

N-terminal pro-atrial natriuretic factor (1-98), prognostic signifi-
cance in myocardial infarction, comparison with atrial natriuretic
factor (99-126) and clinical evaluation, 409

Nifedipine, gallopamil, and metoprolol, compared with placebo, and
heart rate variability, 252

Nitrates, lack of effect on exercise tolerance in heart failure, and capto-
pril treatment, 17

Nitric oxide, role in circulatory failure in septic shock: review, 103
Notices, 100, 204, 396, 488, 592

Occlusion, chronic total, PTCA, determinants of success, 126
Oedema, pathogenesis in chronic severe anaemia, studies of body water

and sodium, renal function, haemodynamic variables, and plasma
hormones, 357

Orthotopic heart transplants, lack of circadian rhythm of vasoactive
intestinal peptide plasma concentrations, 363

Oxygen-haemoglobin binding to oxygen transport, importance in
congestive heart failure, 443

Pacing
antitachycardia, for control of recurrent supraventricular tachycardia,

financial audit: correspondence, 292
permanent, after cardiac transplantation: correspondence, 590
ventricular, from coronary sinus of patient with Fontan circulation,

578
Paediatric patients, with pulmonary hypertension, judged by respon-

siveness to vasodilators, profile, 461
Parkinson, Sir John, how he did the post mortem on Sir James

Mackenzie: views from the past, 587
Percutaneous transluminal coronary angioplasty

in chronic total occlusion, determinants of success, 126
or coronary bypass surgery, in patients 75 or older, initial and long-
term results, 122

emergency, for intractable ventricular arrhythmias associated with
acute anterior myocardial infarction: correspondence, 485

fibrocellular intimal hyperplasia after, control, therapeutic approaches:
editorial, 1

ischaemia induced by, cardiac release of chemoattractants, 27
measurement of endothelium dependent and independent responses

in coronary artery disease, 35
Perfusion, myocardial, and function, changes on exercise, coronary

artery disease, gated MIBI scintigraphy, 22
Phospholipid antibodies, and life-threatening right ventricular throm-

bosis: case report, 279
Plasminogen activator inhibitor, in diabetic patients after thromboly-

sis for myocardial infarction with enzymatic evidence for impaired
reperfusion, 530

Postoperative cardiac surgical care, alternative approach: correspon-
dence, 98

Pregnant patients with severe aortic stenosis, role of balloon dilatation
of aortic valve, 544

Primary pulmonary hypertension, and fenfluramine use, 537
Prostacyclin (epoprostenol), and heart-lung transplantation, as treat-

ments for severe pulmonary hypertension, 366
Prosthetic mitral valve, thrombosed, transoesophageal echocardiogra-

phy diagnosis, thrombolysis as emergency treatment: case report, 198
Prosthetic valves, thrombosed, thrombolysis: abstracts in cardiology,

200
Pseudoaneurysm of aortocoronary vein graft secondary to late venous

rupture, case report and literature review, 189
Pulmonary embolism, acute and subacute massive, distinguishing

between by conventional and Doppler echocardiography, 352
Pulmonary hypertension

paediatric patients, judged by responsiveness to vasodilators, profile,
461

primary, and fenfluramine use, 537
severe, prostacyclin (epoprostenol) and heart-lung transplantation as
treatments, 366

601



Subject Index

QT interval variables from 24 hour electrocardiography and two year
risk of sudden death, 43

Radiation exposure, use of remotely controlled mechanical pump for
coronary arteriography, 479

Radiation hazards to the cardiologist, 489
Radiofrequency catheter ablation of accessory atrioventricular path-

ways, in children and young adults, 160
Renal and forearm vasoconstriction, increased, in response to exer-

cise after heart transplantation, 247
Renal function, in chronic severe anaemia, 357
Reperfusion, impaired, enzymatic evidence in diabetic patients after

thrombolysis for myocardial infarction, role for plasminogen activa-
tor inhibitor, 530

Restenosis and myointimal hyperplasia: abstracts in cardiology, 83
Resuscitation, out-of-hospital, East Sussex, 1981 to 1989, 568
Risk factors, and temperature, for ischaemic heart disease, Caerphilly

prospective study, 520
Romano-Ward syndrome, left and right ventricular function, 266

St Jude valve, thrombolysis as first line therapy for cardiac valve throm-
bosis: abstracts in cardiology, 200

Salt and water retention, in chronic severe anaemia, 357
Senning operation for transposition of the great arteries, cardiorespira-

tory exercise performance after, 175
Septic shock, circulatory failure, is nitric oxide too much of a good

thing? review, 103
Sinus node dysfunction during long-term lithium treatment, 371
Sinus rate, normal, is there such a thing? correspondence, 486
Streptokinase

antibodies, are they clinically important? editorial, 101: correspondece,
590

neutralisation titres up to 866 days after intravenous streptokinase for
acute myocardial infarction, 119

resistance, when might streptokinase administration be ineffective? cor-

respondence, 97
Stress echocardiography, time for critical reappraisal: editorial, 208
Subclavian steal syndrome, MRA: case report, 193
Sudden cardiac death

heart rate, and ischaemic heart disease, middle-aged British men, 49
prediction, contribution of 24 hour electrocardiogram, 421
risk, and linoleic acid, 524
two year risk, QT interval variables from 24 hour electrocardiography,
43

Supravalvar aortic stenosis, balloon dilatation, initial experience: tech-
nique, 476

Supraventricular tachycardia, recurrent, antitachycardia pacing for
control, financial audit: correspondence, 292

Syncope in aortic stenosis, effect of aortic valve replacement, 542
Syndrome X, clinical presentation and functional prognosis, 346

Tachycardia
after coronary artery surgery, amiodarone prophylaxis, 56
automatic detection and diagnosis, current approaches and future
developments: review, 106

Temperature and risk factors for ischaemic heart disease, Caerphilly
prospective study, 520

Tetralogy of Fallot, angiographic diagnosis of anomalous coronary
artery, 75

Thallium, reinjection, and viable myocardium: correspondence, 291
Thoracic aorta, traumatic rupture, diagnosed by transoesophageal

echocardiography: case report, 393
Thrombolysis

assessment by GPs for suspected myocardial infarction, 503
early, some issues facing GPs: commentary, 218
as emergency treatment for thrombosed prosthetic mitral valve diag-
nosed by transoesophageal echocardiography: case report, 198

for myocardial infarction
assessment of Holter ST monitoring for risk stratification, 233
enzymatic evidence of impaired reperfusion in diabetic patients

after, role for plasminogen activator inhibitor, 530
exercise testing after, selection of patients, 399
Holter ST monitoring early after, ischaemia mechanisms, 433
reassessment of treadmill stress testing for risk stratification, 415

in myocardial infarction, role of GPs: viewpnt, 215
prehospital, relevance ofECG interpretation in general practice, 219
for thrombosed prosthetic valves: abstracts in cardiolog, 200

Thrombosis
amyloid, and myocardial infarction, in association with bicuspid aortic

valve: case report, 560
coronary, acute, pathological concepts, relevance to treatment: review,
403

femoral artery, after cardiac catheterisation, tissue plasminogen activa-
tor (alteplase) treatment, infants and children, 382

Tissue plasminogen activator (alteplase), for femoral artery throm-
bosis after cardiac catheterisation, infants and children, 382

Torsades de pointes, primary hyperparathyroidism presenting as: short
cases in cardiology, 473

Toxoplasma myocarditis, prevalence in AIDS, 376
Transient ST segment changes after coronary artery bypass surgery,

prognostic significance, 4-10 year follow up, 337
Transient ventricular fibrillation: correspondence, 590
Transoesophageal echocardiography

complementary to coronary angiography, in assessment of coronary
artery anomalies, 70

in diagnosis of thrombosed prosthetic mitral valve, thrombolysis as
emergency treatment: case report, 198

in diagnosis of traumatic rupture of thoracic aorta: case report, 393
Tranposition of the great arteries, cardiorespiratory exercise perfor-

mance after Senning operation, 175
Transthyretin (prealbumin), new variant, cardiac amyloidosis, review

and report, 111
Treadmill stress testing for risk stratification in myocardial infarction

treated by thrombolysis, reassessment, 415
Tricuspid valve, endocarditis, associated with congenital corofnary

arteriovenous fistula: case report, 276
Tumour necrosis factor alpha, in severe congestive heart failure, 141
Tumours, cardiac, in childhood, 10 year review, 166

Varicella zoster myocarditis progressing to cardiomyopathy and
cardiac transplantation: case report, 93

Vascular access in previously catheterised children and adolescents,
prospective study of 131 consecutive cases, 554

Vasoactive intestinal peptide plasma concentrations, lack of circa-
dian rhythm, in orthotopic heart transplants, 363

Vasodilators, responsiveness of paediatric patients with pulmonary
hypertension, profile, 461

Ventilation and perfusion, global, reduction of mismatch, and exer-
cise capacity in chronic heart failure, 241

Ventricle, ventricular
arrhythmias

intractable, associated with acute anterior myocardial infarction,
emergency PTCA: correspondence, 485

recurrent, refractory to drugs, tiered defibrillatory system, efficacy,
61

defibrillation, spontaneous: correspondence, 590
function, left and right, in Romano-Ward syndrome, 266
left

diastolic variables, assessment, acoustic quantification and Doppler
echocardiography compared, 448

ejection fraction, rate of change during exercise for predicting
coronary artery disease, 507

right
dysplasia, arrhythmogenic: correspondence, 293
thrombosis, life-threatening, in association with phospholipid anti-
bodies: case report, 279

tachycardia, atypical, and syncope, with left coronary srtery origin
from right coronary sinus: case report, 391

Ventritex Cadence V-100, evaluation, for recurrent ventricular
arrhythymias refractory to drugs, 61

Weight loss, does it reduce plasma fibrinogen: commentary, 116
Wolff-Parkinson-White syndrome

acceleration of ventricular response to atrial flutte%y amiodarone:
case report, 84

low energy direct current and radiofrequency ablation compared, 580
two unusual complications after surgical interruption of accessory
pathway: case report, 471

602


